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INTRODUCTION- 

National Scheme was launched in Gandhiji’s Centenary year, 1969. Aimed at 

developing student’s personality through community service. NSS is a voluntary association 

of young people in the colleges.The programme aims to inculcate social welfare in students 

and to provide service to society . NSS volunteers work to ensure that everyone who is needy 

gets help to enhance their standard of living and lead a life of dignity. 

MOTTO - 

The motto of NSS is“Not me But You” that reflects the essence of democratic living 

and upholds the need for self service. NSS helps the students devlop appreciation to other 

persons point of view and also shows consideration to living begins. 

SYMBOL- 

The symbol for the NSS has been based on the gaint Rath wheel of the world famous 

konark sun temple situated in Orissa, India. The wheel portrays the cycle of creation, 

preservation and release and signifies the movement in life across time and space. 



 

OBJECTIVES- 

1. To understand the community in which they work. 

2. To understand themselves in relation to their community. 

3. To identify the needs and problems of the community and involve them in problem-

solving. 

4. To develop competence required for group-living and sharing of responsibilities. 

5. To gain skills in mobilising community participation. 

6. To acquire leadership qualities. 

7. To develop capacity to meet emergencies and natural disasters. 

8. To Practice national integration and social harmony. 

FACULTY- 

Sr.No. Name of the Faculty Designation 

1 Mr. D.S. Kamble. Programme Officer 

2 Mrs. Dr. S.S.Giri Asst.Programme Officer 

3 Mr. A.S. Bachate. Member 

4 Mr. M.K. Pawar. Member 

 

STUDENT LIST (2018-2019) 

Sr.No Name of the Student Class N.S.S.Year Contact 

1 Omkar Tanaji Jagtap B.Com.I I 9881556781 

2 Divya Dinkar Lohar B.Com.I I 9049959353 

3 Katkar Sharyu Jotiram B.Com.I I 7038856150 

4 Swati Ramchandra Kamble B.Com.I I 9730102939 

5 Shivani Balu Kamble B.Com.I I 9765027136 

6 Rutika Raju Patil B.A.II I 9146741239 

7 Hosmani Pravin Maruti B.A.I I 7744879143 

8 Shrya Yashwant Pol B.A.II I 7264494997 

9 Pratik Rudrappa Ulagaddi B.Com.I I 9763202799 

10 Gavade Sardar Balvant B.Com.I I 9049527818 

11 Prajwal  Sanjay Kumbhar Bsc.I I 7588257071 

12 Shiddhi Arvind Yadav B.Com.I I 8856083323 

13 Kadam Monika Vijay B.Com.I I 9890390870 

14 Jayprakash  Dilip Chavan B.A.I I 9689746850 

15 Bagadi Ankita Dattatray B.A.I I 9403917242 

16 Kamble Arati Ravindra B.A.I I 9057118717 

17 Vadar Kavita Sanjay B.A.I I 8412845165 

18 Gurav Kranti Kumar B.A.I I 9665401604 

19 Anita Shivaji Patil B.A.I I 7887396206 

20 Pooja Mahadev Patil B.Com.I I 7447573243 



21 Totkar omkar Amar B.A.I I 7768992272 

22 Vashnavi Sanjay Mali B.Com.I I 9119497036 

23 Ganga Laxman Hoskoti B.A.I I 7558276366 

24 Divya Narayan More B.A.I I 7588939008 

25 Aman Samir Gawandi B.A.I I 9923919866 

26 Rutika Prakash Tipugade B.Com.I I 9326156580 

27 Shubham Babanrao Sawant B.Sc.III II 9119475050 

28 Kondhare Adhinath Bhaskar B.Sc.III II 8698451344 

29 Ashiwarya Suresh Shelke B.A.II II 9112426254 

30 Sneha Subhash Nulle B.Com.III II 8625848062 

31 Priyanka Arvind Nulle  B.Com.II II 8805213393 

32 Patil Najuka Bhauso B.A.II II 7887344094 

33 Shinde Renu Uttam B.Com.III II 9146797908 

34 Patil Dhanshree Ramchandra B.Com.III II 9049442349 

35 Patil Rajshree Ramchandra B.Com.III II 7350620060 

36 Rohini Dilip Pujari B.A.II II 9130039106 

37 Sujata Vishnu Gaikwad  B.A.II II 9552556400 

38 Kamble Aishwarya Sanjay B.A.II II 8888796046 

39 Swatiya Rajmahal Zanji B.A.I I 9145257900 

40 Sainath Sattapa Mane B.A.I I 8600322729 

41 Vivek Yuvraj Patil B.A.I I 9922929374 

42 Dhabhade Shahaji Uday B.A.I I 9766765433 

43 Lohar Pruthviraj Vilas B.A.I I 7887314679 

44 Eknath Mahadev Gonde B.A.I I 8208886169 

45 Pravin Kurade B.A.I I 7218298998 

46 Prajkta Sanjay Chavan B.A.I I 7385426991 

47 Prachi Prashant Yalvankar B.A.I I 7038004754 

48 Kamble Abhijeet Ravindra B.A.I I 9130700479 

49 Shivanand Pol B.A.I I 9518311066 

50 Avinash Pandit Kore B.A.I I 9766765433 

51 Suraj Durgappa Mundargi B.A.I I 9325640055 

52 Lohar Pritaviraj Manohar B.A.I I 7028183592 

53 Mali Abhishek Popat B.A.I I 9922929374 

54 Mahesh Balasaheb Bhokare B.A.I I 8208508145 

55 Shubham Sayaji Benke  B.A.I I 7410707636 

56 Chetan Bhima Bhogulkar B.A.I I 9075907675 

57 Sankpal Namrata Shailendra B.A.I I 9767684785 

58 Prashant Sunil Gavli B.A.I I 9156478313 

59 Sneha Maruti Gavli B.A.I I 8605463054 

60 Ravi Sanket Baliram B.A.I I 9146586368 

61 Snehal Dattarya Shinde B.A.I I 9158448751 

62 Kumbhar Amol Balaso B.Sc.I I 9449883254 

63 Digvijay Jaysingrao Nimbalkar B.Sc.I I 9168779887 

64 Mohan Bhimrao Koparde B.Sc.II I 9623796164 

65 Shinde Prasanna Sunil B.Sc.II I 9822306854 

66 Vaibhav Gorkhnath Mali B.Sc.II I 9156478313 

67 Sorabh Vijay Kadam B.Sc.II I 7276783430 

68 Pranoti Prakash Jadhav B.Sc.I I 9423814673 



69 Yash Prakash Ghumai B.Sc.I I 9518960456 

70 Shubham Shivaji Gaikwad B.Sc.I I 9960916414 

71 Vikrant Dinkar Patil B.Sc.II I 9604311617 

72 Nitin Tukaram Jadhav B.Sc.II I 9730335823 

73 Shaikh Sohail Rasul B.Sc.II I 8378876858 

74 Powar Aishwarya Sadashiv B.Sc.II I 7387713659 

75 Pooja Tanaji Bhoite B.Sc.I I 9673933887 

76 Chogule Tejas Prakash  B.Sc.I I 9763875313 

77 Deshmukh Kunal Rajaram B.Sc.I I 9673773545 

78 Patil Swapnil Appaso B.Sc.I I 9172552880 

79 Powar Arjun Rajaram B.Sc.I I 7887951357 

80 Patil Ninad Anil B.Sc.I I 9689973065 

81 Bujare Abhishek Ravindra B.Sc.I I 7083739054 

82 Sutar Omkar Yuvraj B.Sc.I I 7083666565 

83 Patil Avinash Tukaram B.Sc.I I 8308275748 

84 Akash Chandrakant Mokashi B.Sc.I I 9021450553 

85 Patil Suhas Pandurang B.Sc.I I 9763802488 

86 Patil Ranjeet Tanaji B.Sc.I I 9119489582 

87 Bavache Omkar Maruti B.Sc.I I 9075643062 

88 Gurav Pritam Sunil B.Sc.I I 9067255536 

89 Zanjge sandip Nandkumar B.Sc.I I 7028247830 

90 Sutar Shubham Madan B.Sc.I I 9766122317 

91 Prashant Kamble B.Sc.II I 9284786724 

92 Bharat Sambhaji Patil B.Sc.I I 9421906762 

93 Abhay Jaysing Patil B.Sc.I I 9108386352 

94 Samadhan Ramchandra Anagi B.Sc.I I 9730360486 

95 Digambhar Ramchandra waskar B.Sc.I I 8605675106 

96 Vikaram Anada Ekal B.Sc.I I 9359918439 

97 Sunita Digambhar Dangat B.Sc.I I 9881013987 

98 Rakesh Ramesh Pednekar B.Sc.I I 7887625815 

99 Suraj Mahadev Hongekar  B.Sc.II I 7040385070 

100 Prathmesh Ravso Chougule B.Sc.I I 7020263294 

101 Gaikwad Vrushali Vishwas B.Com.III II 9527008126 

102 Gaikwad Sujata Vishnu B.A.II II 9552556400 

103 Buddhisagar Arvind Mane B.A.II II 8888900412 

104 Jadhav Abhishek Anand B.A.II II 9689428905 

105 Dandge Mayuri Sambhaji B.Com.III II 9545231289 

106 Thorwat Snehal Prakash B.Com.III II 9766960807 

107 Kumbhar Arjun Prabhakar B.Com.II II 9130894469 

108 Daingade Shubham Namdev B.Com.II II 9834231920 

109 Range Shivani Ananda B.Sc.III II 8605895450 

110 Porlekar Ajay Sanjay B.Sc.III II 7038842929 

111 Tate Sourabh Amar B.Sc.III II 9130191515 

112 Patil Anuja Jalindar B.Sc.III II 9860661254 

113 Satvekar Shrutika Hindurao B.Sc.III II 9561594301 

114 Patil Amruta Madhukar B.Sc.III II 9552825141 

115 Khade Akash Ananda B.Sc.III II 9156903347 

116 Patil Vijay Hindurao B.Sc.III II 9096637520 



117 Shinde Pooja Baban B.Sc.III II 8007449484 

118 Patil Anjali Gurunath B.Sc.III II 7057214701 

119 Satpute Vashanavi Jaywant B.Sc.III II 8180877372 

120 Patil Arjun Ramesh B.Sc.III II 7385598206 

121 Powar Suraj Vaijnath B.Sc.III II 9168758595 

122 Palkar Pankaj Babaji B.Sc.III II 7744046177 

123 Patil Mahesh Shivaji B.Sc.III II 9975245262 

124 Kumbhar Rohini Shivaji B.Sc.III II 9767302363 

125 Patil Neha Sarjerao B.Sc.III II 8308514545 

126 Mithari Reshma Tanaji B.Sc.III II 7083724812 

127 Kamble Rajni Anil  B.Sc.III II 9850277736 

128 Dhanshree Savekar  B.Com.II II 9921174365 

129 Dashrath Shinge B.Com.II II 9623894395 

130 Mane Abhijeet Raju B.A.II II 8007261322 

131 Sorabha  rajendra Deshmukh B.Sc.III II 8149999682 

132 Kadam Omkar Dhanaji B.Sc.III II 9168370837 

133 Teli Shoba Shankrapa B.Sc.III II 8152920913 

134 Priti Kanase B.Sc.III II 9673861760 

135 Prajwal Vadam B.Sc.III II 7028249245 

136 Abhishek Falle B.Sc.III II 9221951464 

137 Vinayak Kumbhar B.Sc.III II 7066126662 

138 Dalwai Pravi Kundlik B.Sc.III II 8482926607 

139 Mane Vaibhav Sambhaji B.A.II II 9766169980 

140 Sharvari Kolekar B.A.II II 9172973611 

141 Kulkarni Gourav Mangesh B.Com.II II 9422414214 

142 Prajkta Yadav  B.Com.II II 9921937431 

143 Nikita More  B.Com.II II 8624059493 

145 Shweta Narute B.Com.II II 9552409493 

146 Anita Shivaji Patil B.A.II II 7887396206 

147 Rohini Dilip Pujari B.A.II II 9130039106 

148 Sakshi Chandrakant Gongane B.Com.II II 9503204035 

149 Pritesh Shivaji Dongale B.Com.III II 7875426093 

150 Shogan Bapu Suryvanshi B.A.III II 9011497710 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STUDENT LIST (2019-2010) 

Sr.No Name of the Student Class N.S.S.Year Contact 

1 Prasad Gautam Ramesh B.C.A.-I I 7378983230 

2 Chavan Pratik Sunil B.C.A.-I I 7666452703 

3 Toraskar Dipak Rajaram B.Com.I I 9075821348 

4 Sawant Ulhas Mangesh  B.Com-II I 7498932303 

5 Kamble Shwetam Babasaheb B.A.I I 9834413795 

6 Jadhav Aniket Shripati B.Com.I I 9284710843 

7 Patil Abhishek Vijay B.Com-I I 9284710843 

8 Panehare Aswini Ravsaheb B.Com-I I 9923378142 

9 Patil Swapnali Nandkumar B.Com-I I 8552801428 

10 Bamne Ashwini Arun B.Com-I I 7385702760 

11 Yadav Rutuja Krishnat B.Com-I I 8888290163 

12 Kushwaha Rupesh Krrusnapal B.Com-I I 9518926283 

13 Nadaf Sujan Javed B.Com-I I 8087051341 

14 Jamadar Aarman Jahangir B.Com-I I 9405558116 

15 Chougake Prasad Vikas B.A-I I 7058519895 

16 Kale Harshd Havin B.A-I I 9922831329 

17 Pawar Onkar Yuvraj B.Com-II I 7507712888 

18 Gawade Savli Bharat B.Com-I I 8669530075 

19 Patil Vaishnavi Sanjay B.Com-I I 7709075188 

20 Jadhav akansha Bhairana B.Com-I I 7796893252 

21 Patil Prakash Dilip B.Com-I I 8888787497 

22 Male Shubham Sayaji B.Com-II I 9527293913 

23 Jadhav Sanket Bajirao B.A-I I 8308966711 

24 Gavde Madan Jainappa B.Com-I I 8208632616 

25 Salokhe Aniket Pundalik B.A-I I 7620766855 

26 Chechar Suraj Dulati B.Sc-I I 7218311083 

27 Soundalkar Mayuri 

Ramchandra 

B.Sc-I I 7387746512 

28 Chavan Mrunali  Mahadev B.Sc-I I 9022671832 

29 Chavan Rohini Rurappa B.Sc-I I 9028428429 

30 Sarate Snehal Anada B.Sc-I I 9975131389 

31 Hurakanavar Rupa Rudrappa B.Sc-I I 8600767403 

32 Mujawar Saniya Faruk B.Sc-I I 9307514094 

33 Jadhav Swati Yashwant B.Sc-I I 9021606023 

34 Vhatkar Prem Anil B.Sc-I I 8379810835 

35 Shinde Omkar R B.Sc-I I 9860668037 

36 Kamalkar Dhanshri R B.Sc-I I 9096371768 

37 Shingare Prathmesh N B.Sc-I I 7057231065 

38 Tawade Shubham K B.Sc-I I 9048859176 



39 Shinde Chaitynya Dilip B.Sc-I I 9049859176 

40 Prasad Gautam R B.Sc-I I 9021993441 

41 Tate Omkar Vilas B.Sc-I I 7709894076 

42 Navlekar Jasmin Babasaheb B.Sc-I I 9975149229 

43 Choudhari Gauri Arun B.Sc-I I 9325133235 

44 Mirajkar Prathmesh R B.Sc-I I 7385508092 

45 Kabade Sumit Sambhaji B.Sc-I I 8999831900 

46 Pratiksha Achyutrao Tupe B.Sc-I I 7841813530 

47 Shubham Rajendra Hegade B.Sc-I I 7410107471 

48 Mhavarkar Nitin Arjun B.Sc-I I 8055303075 

49 Dangat Smita Digambar B.Sc-I I 7020630263 

50 Shinde Rutuja Goraknath B.Sc-I I 9763867973 

51 Ravatale Pratiksha Bhagwan B.Sc-I I 9834369779 

52 Kotkar Anjali Manoj B.Sc-I I 9156691066 

53 Lohar Manshi Mahesh B.Sc-I I 7843071672 

54 Arati Yuvraj Waghavekar B.Sc-I I 9579769716 

55 Yadav Radhika Babaso B.Sc-I I 7028210728 

56 Chorade Anuradha Balaso B.Sc-I I 9503568250 

57 Rane Samiksha Sanjay B.Sc-I I 7517433270 

58 Shisode Sandhya Shivaji B.Sc-I I 9403543545 

59 Swami Tejaswini Anil B.Sc-I I 9422581056 

60 Swapnil D Shinde  B.Sc-I I 7776970871 

61 Salokhe Siddesh S B.Sc-I I 8600570241 

62 Kumbhar Akash A B.Sc-I I 8792947688 

63 Wadkar Rushikesh A B.Sc-I I 7083179899 

64 Gondhe Sachin S B.Sc-I I 9325133235 

65 Shinde Prasanna Sunil B.Sc.III II 9822306854 

66 Vaibhav Gorkhnath Mali B.Sc.III II 9156478313 

67 Sorabh Vijay Kadam B.Sc.III II 7276783430 

68 Pranoti Prakash Jadhav B.Sc.II II 9423814673 

69 Yash Prakash Ghumai B.Sc.II II 9518960456 

70 Shubham Shivaji Gaikwad B.Sc.II II 9960916414 

71 Vikrant Dinkar Patil B.Sc.III II 9604311617 

72 Nitin Tukaram Jadhav B.Sc.III II 9730335823 

73 Shaikh Sohail Rasul B.Sc.III II 8378876858 

74 Powar Aishwarya Sadashiv B.Sc.III II 7387713659 

75 Pooja Tanaji Bhoite B.Sc.II II 9673933887 

76 Chogule Tejas Prakash  B.Sc.II II 9763875313 

77 Deshmukh Kunal Rajaram B.Sc.II II 9673773545 

78 Patil Swapnil Appaso B.Sc.II II 9172552880 

79 Powar Arjun Rajaram B.Sc.II II 7887951357 

80 Patil Ninad Anil B.Sc.II II 9689973065 



81 Bujare Abhishek Ravindra B.Sc.II II 7083739054 

82 Sutar Omkar Yuvraj B.Sc.II II 7083666565 

83 Patil Avinash Tukaram B.Sc.II II 8308275748 

84 Akash Chandrakant Mokashi B.Sc.II II 9021450553 

85 Patil Suhas Pandurang B.Sc.II II 9763802488 

86 Patil Ranjeet Tanaji B.Sc.II II 9119489582 

87 Bavache Omkar Maruti B.Sc.II II 9075643062 

88 Gurav Pritam Sunil B.Sc.II II 9067255536 

89 Zanjge sandip Nandkumar B.Sc.II II 7028247830 

90 Sutar Shubham Madan B.Sc.II II 9766122317 

91 Prashant Kamble B.Sc.III II 9284786724 

92 Bharat Sambhaji Patil B.Sc.III II 9421906762 

93 Abhay Jaysing Patil B.Sc.II II 9108386352 

94 Samadhan Ramchandra Anagi B.Sc.II II 9730360486 

95 Digambhar Ramchandra 

waskar 

B.Sc.II II 8605675106 

96 Vikaram Anada Ekal B.Sc.II II 9359918439 

97 Sunita Digambhar Dangat B.Sc.II II 9881013987 

98 Rakesh Ramesh Pednekar B.Sc.II II 7887625815 

99 Suraj Mahadev Hongekar  B.Sc.II II 7040385070 

100 Prathmesh Ravso Chougule B.Sc.II II 7020263294 

101 Chetan Bhima Bhogulkar B.A.II II 9075907675 

102 Gaikwad Sujata Vishnu B.A.III II 9552556400 

103 Buddhisagar Arvind Mane B.A.III II 8888900412 

104 Jadhav Abhishek Anand B.A.III II 9689428905 

105 Mahesh Balasaheb Bhokare B.A.II I 8208508145 

106 Shubham Sayaji Benke  B.A.II I 7410707636 

107 Kumbhar Arjun Prabhakar B.Com.III II 9130894469 

108 Daingade Shubham Namdev B.Com.III II 9834231920 

109 Omkar Tanaji Jagtap B.Com.II II 9881556781 

110 Divya Dinkar Lohar B.Com.II II 9049959353 

111 Katkar Sharyu Jotiram B.Com.II II 7038856150 

112 Swati Ramchandra Kamble B.Com.II II 9730102939 

113 Shivani Balu Kamble B.Com.II II 9765027136 

114 Rutika Raju Patil B.A.III II 9146741239 

115 Hosmani Pravin Maruti B.A.II II 7744879143 

116 Shrya Yashwant Pol B.A.III II 7264494997 

117 Pratik Rudrappa Ulagaddi B.Com.II II 9763202799 

118 Gavade Sardar Balvant B.Com.II II 9049527818 

119 Prajwal  Sanjay Kumbhar Bsc.II II 7588257071 

120 Shiddhi Arvind Yadav B.Com.II II 8856083323 

121 Kadam Monika Vijay B.Com.II II 9890390870 



122 Jayprakash  Dilip Chavan B.A.II II 9689746850 

123 Bagadi Ankita Dattatray B.A.II II 9403917242 

124 Kamble Arati Ravindra B.A.II II 9057118717 

125 Vadar Kavita Sanjay B.A.II II 8412845165 

126 Gurav Kranti Kumar B.A.II II 9665401604 

127 Anita Shivaji Patil B.A.II II 7887396206 

128 Pooja Mahadev Patil B.Com.II II 7447573243 

129 Totkar omkar Amar B.A.II II 7768992272 

130 Vashnavi Sanjay Mali B.Com.II II 9119497036 

131 Ganga Laxman Hoskoti B.A.II II 7558276366 

132 Divya Narayan More B.A.II II 7588939008 

133 Aman Samir Gawandi B.A.II II 9923919866 

134 Rutika Prakash Tipugade B.Com.II II 9326156580 

135 Swatiya Rajmahal Zanji B.A.II II 9145257900 

136 Sainath Sattapa Mane B.A.II II 8600322729 

137 Vivek Yuvraj Patil B.A.II II 9922929374 

138 Dhabhade Shahaji Uday B.A.II II 9766765433 

139 Lohar Pruthviraj Vilas B.A.II II 7887314679 

140 Eknath Mahadev Gonde B.A.II II 8208886169 

141 Pravin Kurade B.A.II II 7218298998 

142 Prajkta Sanjay Chavan B.A.II II 7385426991 

143 Prachi Prashant Yalvankar B.A.II II 7038004754 

145 Kamble Abhijeet Ravindra B.A.II II 9130700479 

146 Shivanand Pol B.A.II II 9518311066 

147 Avinash Pandit Kore B.A.II II 9766765433 

148 Suraj Durgappa Mundargi B.A.II II 9325640055 

149 Lohar Pritaviraj Manohar B.A.II II 7028183592 

150 Mali Abhishek Popat B.A.II II 9922929374 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ACCTIVITIES- 

 

Sr.No. Date Activities 

1 07 Aug.2013 Participated NSS students in rally of ‘ Tree Plantation Programme’ at  

the shivaji university campus. 

2 09 Aug, 2013 Participated NSS students in rally of Kranti Din organized by Shivaji 

University Kolhapur 

3 24 Sept ,2013 On the occasion of NSS Day  organized guest lecture of Dr. Bhalerao 

on ‘Todays youth  and social work’at the college. 

4 25 Nov,2014 Participated NSS students  of  ‘Granth Dindi’organized by Shivaji 

University Kolhapur 

5 22-26 July, 

2015 

Implemented under the programme of ‘Swachya Bharat Abhiyan’ 

done the cleaning Ladies and Gents Room, College Premises, Ground 

Flour, Office Room and Staff Room through NSS students, faculty and 

non teaching staff. 

6 27 Aug, 2015 NSS volunteer’s funded Rs.955/- to Cancer affected students shri. Ajit 

Dinkar Patil. 

7 21 Sept, 2015 Appeal to the people instead of Visarjan of god Ganesh at kothithirth 

place they can devote the status of god Ganesh and wastage of the 

festival. It was collected by NSS volunteers and submitted to the 

municipality. 

8 29 Sept, 2015 On the occasion of NSS Day and International Literacy Day organized 

guest lecture of Dr.R.T.Bhagat on ‘Sant Gadgebaba’at the college. 

9 15-21 Oct, 2015 Participated NSS students in traffic controlling programme of Navratra 

festival. 

10 01 Dec, 2015 Participated AIDS awareness rally sponsored by C.P.R.Hospital, 

Kolhapur. 

11 03 Dec 2015 Under Anti Drug Programme organized guest lecture of 

Dr.Shaha(Nashabandi Maharashtra Mandal)  on ‘Stop Addiction’at the 

college. 

12 16-22 Jan, 2016 Residential camp in Shivaji University, Kolhapur. 

13 25 Jan, 2016 Survey of Exclusion students of schools in the premises of slum area. 

14 27 Feb,2016 Participation of 28 NSS Students in ‘Granth Dindi Mahostav.’from 

kamala college to shivaji university, Kolhapur. 

15 01 July, 2016 Implemented Tree Plantation Programme in the premises of women’s 

hostel at sambhaji nagar , Kolhapur. 

16 18 Aug, 2016 Participated NSS volunteers of ‘Rakshabandhan’ programme 

organized by Balsankul, Kolhapur 

17 03 Sept, 2016 Organized lecture on ‘CIBER CRIME’ of Shri. Bhambare at the 

college. 

18 24 Sept, 2016 On the occasion of NSS Day and International Literacy Day organized 

guest lecture of Prof. P.B.Zavre on ‘Mind Literacy’ at the college. 



19 26 Nov, 2016 On the occasion of ‘National Constitution  Day’ organized guest 

lecture of Prof.N.C.Jadhav at the college. 

20 01 Dec, 2017 Participated AIDS awareness rally sponsored by C.P.R.Hospital, 

Kolhapur. 

21 21-June 2017 International Yoga Day Celebration in Shikshan Maharshi Prin. 

M.R.Desai Library Hall at  the college 

 

22 05 July,2017 Participation of NSS student’s in the programme of tree plantation at 

Smt.Sushiladevi. M.Desai women’s Hostel. 

23 07Aug,2017 Participation in the programme of Rakshabandhan organized by Zila 

Parishad at Balsankul, Kolhapur. 

24 13Sept, 2017 Under the Programme of ‘Cleaning Campaign’ implemented cleaning 

premises at Savitribai Phule Hospital.  

25 18 Sept, 2017 Cleaning premises   of Girls Hostel at Sambhaji Nagar under the 

Campaign of Clean Environment. 

 

26 15-16 Sept, 

2017 

Participation in two Days workshop organized by Journlism and 

UNICEF department of Shivaji University for the NSS Coordinators. 

 

27 23 Sept, 2017 On the occasion of NSS Day and International Literacy Day organized 

guest lecture of Prof.P.B.Zavre on ‘Mind Satisfaction’at the college. 

28 26-29 Sept, 

2017 

Under the programme  of Clean Environment implemented cleaning 

premises at Shivaji Stadium, Keshavrao Bhosale Theatear , Jayprabha 

Studio and Rajaramian Club. 

 

29 26 Sept, 2017 Participation of NSS students and co-ordinator in one day workshop 

on Prohibhition and Punishment of Ragging organized by Shahaji 

College, Kolhapur. 

 

 

30 27 Nov, 2017 On the occasion of ‘National Constitution  Day’ organized guest 

lecture of Prof.Dr.S.G.Rakshshe at the college. 

31 19-20 Jan 2018 Organized Two Days residential camp at the Jadhavwadi under the 

scheme of ‘Datak Village’ programme.  

32 26 Dec, 2017 Participated NSS volunteers in the programme‘Puls Polio’ organized 

by Savitribai Phule Hospital. 

33 02 Jan 2018 Participated ‘Social Media MahamitraYojana’. 

34 01 Aug, 2018 Guidance and instruction  to student of  ‘swachata Pandharwada’ by 

Programme Officer. 

35 10 Aug, 2018 Organized ‘Blood Donatate Camp’ by Jeevandhara Blood Bank  at the 

college. 

36 12 Aug,2018 On the occasion of ‘Jagtik Yuva Din’ organized guest lecture on 

‘AIDS awareness’ 

37 22 Sept, 2018 On the occasion of NSS Day and International Literacy Day organized 



guest lecture of Prof. Vijay Kamble  on ‘ Importance of NSS and 

Social work ’at the college. 

38 12 Jan 2019 Participated girls in  rally of ‘Rajmata Jijavu Jayanti’organized by Uddan 

Mahila Manch Foundation, Kolhapur 

39 06 Feb 2019 Organized guest lecture on ‘Road Safety’ of Mr.Avinash Powar (RTO 

Officer) 

40 17-23 Feb,2019 Special residential camp in Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

41 02 Mar,2019 Participated Human chain Enterprise organized by Sakal Samuh. 

42 27 July, 2019 Organized Cleaning Campaign in Hutatma Garden and visited Shri 

Malnath Kalshetti (Muncipal Commissionar, Kolhapur)  

43 28 July.2019 Organized guest lecture on ‘Road Safety’ of Mr.Digvijay Patil(RTO 

Officer) conducted by IINER  WHEEL CLUB ,KOLHAPUR 

44 15 Aug, 2019 Organized Cleaning Campaign in Hutatma Garden  because of flood in 

Kolhapur 

45 10 Sept,2019 Participated Human chain Enterprise organized by Sakal Samuh. 

46 24 Sept,2019 On the occasion of NSS Day and International Literacy Day organized 

guest lecture of Dr.C.P. Kurne on ‘ Contribution of NSS and Social work 

’at the college. 

47 01 Oct,2019 Organized ‘Blood Donatate Camp’ by Arpan Blood Bank  at the college. 

48 26 Nov.2019 On the occasion of ‘National Constitution  Day’ organized guest lecture 

of Prof..Dr.C.P.Kurne at the college. 

49 10 Dec,2019 Organized  Health Check-up camp sponsored by sachin super speciality 

clinic. 

 

 

 

SPECIAL CAMP- 

Sr.No. Date Event Name of Students 

1. 30July to 

05 Aug 

2015 

SpecialResidential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Somesh Gurav 

2) Pravin Jadhav 

3) Sachin Kamble 

4) Abhishek Kanse 

5) Krishnat Bhopale 

6) Kiran Jamdade 

2. 13-19 

Aug, 2015   

SpecialResidential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Kiran Kadam 

2) Aniket Jadhav 

3) Vaibhav Mohite 

4) Vinod Chougule 

5) Somesh Gurav 

6) Kedar powar 

3. 18-22 

Sept, 

2015 

Special State Level 

Ledershipe 

Devlopment Camp in  

Dr.B.A.M.University, 

       Kansa Abhishek Balkrishna 



Aurangabad 

4. 22-28 Jan, 

2016 

Digital Litracy 

SpecialResidential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Shubham Walvekar 

2) Sourabh Thakur 

3) Rahul Padval 

4) Sidhant Patil 

5) Vinod Chougule 

5. 28 Jan to 

01 Feb, 

2016 

State Level adventure 

Camp in Chikhaldar, 

Dist- Amravati 

      Somesh Surykant Gurav 

6. 02-05 

Feb,2016 

Utkarsh Social 

Cultural camp in 

Mahatma Phule 

Agriculture 

University, Rahuri 

       Kamble Sachin Bhimrao 

7. 10-16 

Aug.2017 

Special Residential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Gaurav Kulkarni 

2) Sourbh patil 

3) Shubham Daingade 

4) Onkar Shinde 

5) Sourabh Mohite 

6) Bharat Ravan 

8. 13-19 

Dec, 2017 

Special Residential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Sushant patil 

2) Rajendra Parit 

3) Yogesh Gavli 

4) Suraj Mohite 

5) Sourabh Chougule 

9. 21-27 

Sept,2017 

Special Residential 

Camp in Shivaji 

University,Kolhapur 

1) Dongle Ritesh  

2) Kamble Dinesh 

3) Nimbalkar Bharat 

4) Shogan Suryvanshi 

5) Miss.Kamble Karuna 

6) Miss. Kawale Anjali 

 

10. 01-02 

Oct,2017 

Tracking Camp in 

Panhala. 

       Nimbalkar Bharat Ananda 

11. O4-10 

Dec, 2017 

Special District Level 

Camp at Basarge 

village organized by 

Onkar Mahavidylaya, 

Gadhinglaj 

1) Savekar Atul 

2) Budhisagar Mane 
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